
1S5185
Ær. PORTLAND PARKS & RECREATIONv Healthy Parks, Healthy Portland 

AMENDMENT OF IGA AND INTERIM MANAGEMENT AGREEMENT 

PorÍland Parks & Recreation (Parks) and the Portland Development Commission (PDC) 
entered into an IGA approved under Ordinance 18236I and executed on December I l, 
2008. The Ordinance identified the need for a neighborhood park in the Gateway 
Regional Center Urban Renewal Area (Gate*uy URa¡ 

The IGA specified that Parks and PDC would enter into an interim management 
agreement, and that agreement went into effect March 9,2009. Parks and PDC have split 
interim management costs per the interim management agreement. 

The IGA and interim management agreement have expired and need to be extended to 
allow ongoing management including payment of 2011 costs totaling $2,095.87 and 
payment of future management expenses. 

Agreed: 

1. The term of the IGA is extended until June 30,2013. 

2. The term of the Interim Management Agreement is extended to June 30,2013. 

3' All other terms and conditions of the IGA and the Interim Management Agreement 
remain in effect. 

Portland Parks & Recreation: Porfland Development Commission: 

By: By: 

Mike Abbaté Patrick Quinton 
Portland Parks & Recreation Portland Development Commission 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

lT*t+-Vo^-\\þv cnv ATToRNEY v 

Adrninistration 
I 120 S.W, 5th Ave., Suite 1302 www.portlanclparks.org 
Pordand, OR 97204 NickFish, Commissioner 
Tel:(503) 823-7529 Fax:(503) 823-6007 MikeAbbaté, Director 

Sustaining a hcølthy park and rea"eation systcnx t0 nzalee Ponlntzd ø g-eat plnce to liac, uork nnd play. 

http:www.portlanclparks.org
http:2,095.87

